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Mark Holscher (SBN 139582) 
mark.holscher@kirkland.com 
Michael Shipley (SBN 233674) 
michael.shipley@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 South Flower Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
Telephone: (213) 680-8400 
Facsimile:  (213) 680-8500 
 
Attorneys for Third Parties Europlay Capital 
Advisors, LLC and Claria Innovations, LLC 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

IN RE:  PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION, 
 
AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB 
SERVICES, INC., 

Plaintiffs 
v. 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 

Defendants. 

Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF 

Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and 
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,  

 
Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC. 
 

Defendant. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Hector Murillo, am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the 

age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is Kirkland & Ellis LLP, 555 South 

Flower Street, Los Angeles, CA 90071. 

On March 13, 2023, I served a copy on counsel the following document(s) described as: 

EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC’S AND CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC’S 

OPPOSITION TO “ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION” FOR RELIEF FROM PROTECTIVE 

ORDER; [PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC’S 

AND CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC’S OPPOSITION TO “ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION” 

FOR RELIEF FROM PROTECTIVE ORDER 

on the interested parties in this action as follows: 

☒ VIA ELECTRONIC CASE FILING
I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF
system, which will automatically send notification of the filing to all counsel of record.

See Attached Service List 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on March 13, 2023, at Los Angeles, California. 

 Hector Murillo
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SERVICE LIST 

J. David Hadden 
Allen W. Wang 
Saina Sason Shamilov 
Todd Richard Gregorian 
Fenwick & West LLP 
Silicon Valley Center 
801 California Street 
Mountain View, CA 94041 
Telephone:  (650) 988-8500 
Facsimile:   (650) 938-5200 
Email:  dhadden@fenwick.com  
Email:  allen.wang@fenwick.com 
Email:  sshamilov@fenwick.com 
Email:  tgregorian@fenwick.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Amazon.com, Inc. 

Christopher S. Lavin 
Ravi Ragavendra Ranganath 
Todd Richard Gregorian 
Fenwick & West LLP 
555 California Street, Suite 1200 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone:  (415) 875-2300 
Email:  clavin@fenwick.com 
Email:  rranganath@fenwick.com 
Email:  tgregorian@fenwick.com 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Amazon Web Services, Inc. 

Melanie Mayer 
Fenwick and West LLP 
1191 Second Avenue, 10th Floor 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Telephone:  (206) 389-4510 
Email:  mmayer@fenwick.com  
 

 

Bruce David Poltrock 
Thomas M. Robins , III 
Michael Gerard Fletcher 
Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato, L.C. 
6500 Wilshire Blvd., 17th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90048-4920 
Telephone:  (323) 852-1000 
Facsimile:   (323) 651-2577 
Email:  bpoltrock@frandzel.com 
Email:  trobins@frandzel.com 
Email:  mfletcher@frandzel.com 
 

Attorneys for Miscellaneous Parties 
Brilliant Digital Entertainment, Inc.; 
Monto Holdings PTY LTD 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 855-2   Filed 03/13/23   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

